Is the precedent holding that a bona fide transferee of a jointly 
owned property should nevertheless be bound by the original 
contract of division or management in respect of such property 
in violation of the Constitution? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Article 15 of the Constitution（憲法第十五條）; Article 823 
of the Civil Code（民法第八百二十三條）; Article 43 of the 
Land Act（土地法第四十三條）； Precedent T.S.T. No. 
1065 (Sup. Ct., 1959) （最高法院四十八年度台上字第一○

六五號判例）. 

KEYWORDS: 
co-owners（共有人） , severance or separate-management 
contract（分割或分管契約）, bona fide third parties（善意

第三人）, property rights（財產權）, public announcement